# COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS

# APPLICABLE TO

### COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

# IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI

### Offered by:

#### Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of residential service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Matrix Telecom, Inc d/b/a Excel Telecommunications, 433 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 400, Irving, Texas 75039, telephone number (972) 910-1900. This tariff applies to services furnished within the State of Missouri.

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Excel Telecommunications is a "competitive" telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TO-88-142.

Service Commission

TN-2016-0295, YC-2016-0333

Jerry Ou, President 433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 400 Irving, TX 75003 Effective: March 10, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission TA-2013-0364; YC-2013-0331

### COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS

#### SECTION 4 – RATES (CONT'D.)

#### 4.25 Excel 10-10-297 Casual Calling Program:

4.25.1 Excel 10-10-297 Casual Calling Program is an outbound casual calling telecommunications service offering available for intrastate calls and is furnished subject to billing and service availability. The service has a flat per minute rate structure for all time-of-day rate periods. Participating Customers may access this service by dialing access code 10-10-297.

Each call completed will have an initial minimum of one minute and any time beyond that minimum will be billed in addition using one minute increments. The duration of the call, which involves a fractional part of a minute will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Calls to intrastate Directory Assistance are also provided with this service. To access intrastate Directory Assistance under this calling program. Customers must dial 1010-297 +the Area Code (NPA) +555-1212. The per call charge for such calls is set forth below. Calls placed from a public or semi-public payphone, calls requiring Operator Assistance, conference calls, mobile calls, calls to 500, 700, 800/8XX and 900 numbers, and calling card calls are not available under this service.

A per call Connection Charge also applies. This Connection Charge is also applicable to each completed call to Directory Assistance in addition to the per minute rate specified.

4.24.2 Per Minute Rate: \$0.1000

Directory Assistance Per Call Charge:\$0.9900Per Call Connection Charge:\$0.1500

Service Hours: Rates apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

Jerry Ou, President 433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 400 Irving, TX 75003 Effective: March 10, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission TA-2013-0364; YC-2013-0331

### COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS

### SECTION 4 – RATES (CONT'D.)

### 4.27 Excel 10-10-457 Casual Calling Program:

4.27.1 Excel 10-10-457 Casual Calling Program is an outbound casual calling telecommunications service offering available for intrastate calls and is furnished subject to billing and service availability. Participating Customers may access this service by dialing access code 10-10-457. Excel 10-10-457 Casual Calling Program is the Default Service for accessing Excel's service on a per call basis via the Company's CAC(s).

Each call has an initial minimum of 5 minutes in duration and will be charged pursuant to the flat Initial Per Call Minimum Charge listed below. Any call in excess of 5 minutes will be charged the corresponding Additional Per Minute Charge listed below. Calls will have an initial minimum of three hundred (300) seconds or 5 minutes, and any time beyond that minimum will be billed in addition, using one minute increments. The duration of the call, which involves a fractional part of a minute will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Calls to intrastate Directory Assistance are also provided with this service. To access intrastate Directory Assistance under this calling program, Customers must dial 10-10-457 + the Area Code (NPA) + 555-1212. The per call charge for such calls is set forth below. Calls placed from a public or semi-public payphone, calls requiring Operator Assistance, conference calls, mobile calls, calls to 500, 100, 800/8XX and 900 numbers, and calling card calls are not available under this service. A per call Connection Charge also applies. This Connection Charge is also applicable to each completed call to Directory Assistance in addition to the per minute rate specified.

4.27.2 Per Minute Rates:

Initial 5 Minute Per Call Minimum Charge:	\$1.00
6th Minute and Each Add'l Per Minute Charge:	\$0.2000
Directory Assistance Per Call Charge:	\$0.9900
Per Call Connection Charge:	\$0.1500
Service Hours:	

Rates apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

CANCELLED August 7, 2014 Missouri Public Service Commission JC-2015-0030 Jerry Ou, President 433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 400 Irving, TX 75003 Effective: March 10, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission TA-2013-0364; YC-2013-0331